Based on the July 2020 Lloyd’s RDS submission using version 17 of RMS, the largest RDS on a gross basis was for a North-East USA windstorm event for
$265.6m [unaudited]. The largest event net of reinsurance recoveries and reinstatement costs was an Aviation Collision event for $72.9 [unaudited].

Lancashire Syndicate 2010
Annual Report & Accounts 2020

N O T E S  T O  T H E  S Y N D I C A T E  A N N U A L  A C C O U N T S  C O N T I N U E D
For the year ended 31 December 2020

27

4 Risk and Capital Management continued
Insurance Risk (continued)
The following table presents the sensitivity of the value of insurance liabilities disclosed in the accounts to potential movements in the assumptions
applied within the technical provisions. Given the nature of the business underwritten by the company, the approach to calculating the technical
provisions for each class can vary and as a result the sensitivity performed is to apply a beneficial and adverse risk margin to the total insurance
liability.

Management deem a range of +/-2.5% and +/-5.0% to be reasonable in showing sensitivities in insurance liabilities based on the ultimate cost of
settling gross claims.

 Movement in claims reserves
31 December 2020 +2.5% -2.5% +5.0% -5.0%

Impact on gross liabilities 12,129 (12,129)  24,258   (24,258)
Impact on net liabilities 6,414 (6,414)  12,829   (12,829)
Impact on profit for the year and member's balances 6,414 (6,414)  12,829   (12,829)

 Movement in claims reserves

31 December 2019 +2.5% -2.5% +5.0% -5.0%

Impact on gross liabilities 11,674 (11,674)  23,348   (23,348)
Impact on net liabilities 6,553 (6,553)  13,105   (13,105)
Impact on profit for the year and member's balances 6,553 (6,553)  13,105   (13,105)

Financial Risk
The focus of financial risk management for the Syndicate is ensuring that the proceeds from its financial assets are sufficient to fund the obligations
arising from its insurance contracts. The goal of the investment management process is to optimise the risk-adjusted investment income and risk-
adjusted total return by investing in a diversified portfolio of securities, whilst ensuring that the assets and liabilities are managed on a cash flow and
duration basis.

Credit Risk
Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Syndicate if a counterparty fails to discharge a contractual obligation.

[…]

Total liabilities (165,451) (483,472) (24,549)  (28,652) (702,124)
Members’ balance (57,133) (104,403) (8,358)  21,837 (148,057)

The Syndicate participates in the currency conversion scheme at Lloyd’s and as a result holds assets and liabilities in the four currencies disclosed
above. Any other currencies are converted to sterling and disclosed under the GBP caption.

Lancashire Syndicate 2010
Annual Report & Accounts 2020

N O T E S  T O  T H E  S Y N D I C A T E  A N N U A L  A C C O U N T S  C O N T I N U E D
For the year ended 31 December 2020

31

4 Risk and Capital Management continued
Market Risk (continued)
Sensitivity analysis to market risks for financial instruments
An analysis of the Syndicate’s sensitivity to interest rate and currency risk is presented in the tables below. The tables show the effect on profit or
loss of reasonably possible changes in the relevant risk variable, assuming that all other variables remain constant, if that change had occurred at the
end of the reporting period and had been applied to the risk exposures at that date.

Interest rate risk
2020

$'000
2019

$'000

Increase/(decrease) on profit for the year ended
+50 basis points increase (1,221) (1,644)
- 50 basis points decrease 862  1,644

Currency risk
2020

$'000
2019

$'000

Increase/(decrease) on profit for the year ended
10% strengthening of Sterling to US Dollar 67  (3,341)
10% weakening of Sterling to US Dollar (67) 3,341
10% strengthening of Euro to US Dollar 2,608  1,666
10% weakening of Euro to US Dollar (2,608) (1,666)
10% strengthening of Canadian Dollar to US Dollar 2,011  5,093
10% weakening of Canadian Dollar to US Dollar (2,011) (5,093)

Capital Management Risk
Capital framework at Lloyd’s
The Society of Lloyd’s ("Lloyd’s") is a regulated undertaking and subject to supervision by the Prudential Regulatory Authority ("PRA") under the
Financial Services and Markets Act 2000, and in accordance with the Solvency II Framework.

Within this supervisory framework, Lloyd’s applies capital requirements at member level and centrally to ensure that Lloyd’s would comply with the
Solvency II requirements, and beyond that to meet its own financial strength, licence and ratings objectives.

Although, as described below, Lloyd’s capital setting processes use a capital requirement set at Syndicate level as a starting point, the requirement to